To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	PATENTS ONLY	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: _Aloka Co., Ltd.	
adahiko Tokumeto	Internal Address:	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>6-22-1, Mure</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>11/17/2008</u>		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Mitaka-shi</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Žip;	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip;	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>William L. Androlia</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges		
LLP Koda/Androlia	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>865 South Figueroa Street, 10th floor</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>California</u>		
Phone Number: 213-443-3000	Denegit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>213-443-3100</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>50-4367</u>	
Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	Authorízed User Name_william L. Androlia	
9. Signature:	11/18/2008	
Signature	Date	
William L. Androlia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Tadahiko Tokumoto, a citizen of Japan, residing at 2-3-1-509, Zoshigaya, Toshima-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and

ALOKA CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 6-22-1, Mure, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo, Japan,

are the co-owners (co-applicants) by assignment (Reel 016969, Frame 0404) of the United States Patent Application No. 11/176,074 filed on July 7, 2005 by Tadahiko Tokumoto, Wataru Takekawa and Tomohiro Kurimoto for "Puncture Adapter for Use in Ultrasonic Diagnosis"; and

Whereas, one of the co-owners, ALOKA CO., LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by the other one of the co-owners, Tadahiko Tokumoto:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$100) to Tadahiko Tokumoto in hand paid by ALOKA CO., LTD., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tadahiko Tokumoto hereby does assign, transfer and set over to ALOKA CO., LTD. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ALOKA CO., LTD. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by Tadahiko Tokumoto, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: Novembar 17, 2008

Tadahiko Tokumoto

PATEN'T REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0168

21381-29A 3752 PCT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of: TAKAHIKO TOKUMOTO et al. Application No. 11/176,074 Filed: July 7, 2005 PUNCTURE ADAPTER FOR USE IN For: ULTRASONIC DIAGNOSIS

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box: 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto please find an assignment signed by Tadahiko Tokumoto, one of the co-owners (co-applicants) of the above-identified patent application. This assignment is to assign the entire portion of the right to the application of Tadahiko Tokumoto (Reel/Frame: 016969: 0404) for above-identified patent application to Aloka Co., Ltd., the other of the co-owners (co-applicants) of the application. Also attached is a Recordation Form Cover Letter.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the assignment pursuant to the accompanying documents so that the above-identified patent application is solely owned by Aloka Co., Ltd. and issue a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document accordingly.

Please charge the amount of \$40.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal to Quinn Emanuel Deposit Account No. 50-4367

Respectfully submitted,

William L. Androlia

Reg. No. 27.177

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Oliver & Hedges LLP Certificate of Transmission I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. (571) 273-0140 on November 18, 2008 Date of Deposit <u>An</u>drolia William L Name 11/18/2008 Signature Date 1

PATENT REEL: 021855 FRAME: 0169

Koda/Androlia 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Tel:(213)443-3000 Fax:(213)443-3100 Email: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com

76696/2230961.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2008